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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/24/2018

Container

Trial 1

Place: Armband: Call Name:

1 133
2 120
3 184
4 166
5 170
6 121
7 175
8 190
9 177
NQ 189
AB 116
AB 158
EX 148

Rain
Poppy
Hemi
Kirra
Luna
Dash
Cali
Layla
Audrey Rose
Jack
Phoenix
Voncie

Elvis

Event:

Novice

Breed:

2018499417
A

Border Collie

English Cocker Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog

Belgian Tervuren

Beagle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Labrador Retriever

Cocker Spaniel

Weimaraner

Lagotto Romagnolo

Weimaraner

Border Collie

Chinese Crested

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

Marla Cooper
Sandra Shatto
Patty Kilgore
John Flanagan
Ana Zador

Jim Axtelle
John Zupancic
Rebecca Tatum
Lisa Shapiro
Lisa Runquist
Gloria M Preciado
Julie Koblin

Linda Flanagan

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent
Absent

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:09:65
00:10:96
00:14:21
00:16:46
00:23:40
00:31:62
00:40:62
01:04:84
00:12:58

Faults:
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/24/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 106 Elsie
2 105 Joey
3 144 Freddie
4 141 Montana
5 113 Dolce
NQ 147 Lola
NQ 128 Zoe

Event: 2018499417

Novice B

Breed:

Cairn Terrier

Belgian Tervuren
Catahoula Leopard Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Poodle

Giant Schnauzer

Schipperke

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

Anne Dove

Lynda Tjarks
Victoria Marguleta
Judy Hansen

Doris Schlicht

Pam Mathison

Lori Brison

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:08:40
00:09:03
00:10:40
00:13:40
00:25:48

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/24/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 112 Lexie
2 107 Lola
3 182 Faith
4 135 Declan
5 122 Kina
6 144 Freddie
7 129 Jack
8 115 Zane
9 176 Griffin
NQ 123 Bentley
NQ 153 Mattie
NQ 100 Cole
AB 160 Day-Z

Event: 2018499417

Advanced -

Breed:

English Cocker Spaniel
Cane Corso

Gordon Setter
Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Schipperke

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog
Cairn Terrier

All American Dog

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

Sandra Shatto
Nancy Jane Smeets
Ellen Bruck

Sue Cone

Wendy Parker
Victoria Marguleta
Lori Brison
Cynthia Smith
John Zupancic
Donna Hedrick
Karen R Hagler
Anne Dove

Julie Koblin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:18:09
00:23:84
00:27:03
00:28:03
00:31:62
00:32:71
00:36:75
00:42:93
00:02:00

02:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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b Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/24/2018 Trial 1 Event: 2018499417
Container Excellent - Judge: Penny Scott-Fox
Place: Armband: Call Name: Breed: Handler: Qualified:
1 101 Paisley Cairn Terrier Anne Dove Qualified
NQ 109 Bella Golden Retriever Josie LeBalch NQ
NQ 104 Karma Portuguese Water Dog LeeAnn Emirkhanian NQ
NQ 125 Royal Australian Shepherd Amanda Hutchinson NQ
NQ 136 Trip Shetland Sheepdog Sue Cone NQ
AB 142 Mac West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

01:37:03

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/24/2018
Interior
Place:
1 155
2 189
3 147
4 115
5 121
6 166
7 120
8 177
9 149
10 133
11 184
NQ 175
AB 158
WD 116

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

Figaro
Jack
Lola
Zane
Dash
Kirra
Poppy
Audrey Rose
Memie
Rain
Hemi
Cali
Voncie

Phoenix

Event: 2018499417

Novice A

Breed:

Belgian Tervuren
Lagotto Romagnolo
Giant Schnauzer
Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Belgian Tervuren
English Cocker Spaniel
Weimaraner

Poodle

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Weimaraner

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Jan McAninch
Lisa Runquist
Pam Mathison
Cynthia Smith
Jim Axtelle
John Flanagan
Sandra Shatto
Lisa Shapiro
Linda Flanagan
Marla Cooper
Patty Kilgore
John Zupancic
Julie Koblin

Gloria M Preciado

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

AJC - Absent Judge Change

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:07:84
00:12:82
00:14:75
00:19:57
00:20:68
00:22:22
00:23:03
00:32:88
00:41:94
00:59:87
00:13:84

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/24/2018 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 128 Zoe
2 144 Freddie
3 141 Montana
4 113 Dolce
5 106 Elsie
NQ 105 loey

Event: 2018499417

Novice B

Breed:

Schipperke

Catahoula Leopard Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Poodle

Cairn Terrier

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Lori Brison
Victoria Marguleta
Judy Hansen

Doris Schlicht
Anne Dove

Lynda Tjarks

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:03:84
00:07:75
00:11:78
00:12:72
00:29:09

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/24/2018 Trial 1

Interior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 101 Paisley
2 104 Karma
3 144 Freddie
4 122 Kina
5 135 Declan
6 182 Faith
7 153 Mattie
8 112 Lexie
9 126 Buster
10 124 Frankie
NQ 107 Lola
NQ 129 Jack
NQ 176 Griffin
AB 160 Day-Z

Event: 2018499417

Advanced -

Breed:

Cairn Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Gordon Setter
Australian Cattle Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Poodle

Cane Corso
Schipperke

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Anne Dove

LeeAnn Emirkhanian

Victoria Marguleta
Wendy Parker

Sue Cone

Ellen Bruck

Karen R Hagler
Sandra Shatto
Camille Caspe
Donna Hedrick
Nancy Jane Smeets
Lori Brison

John Zupancic

Julie Koblin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:35:00
00:45:47
00:47:44
00:47:56
00:50:25
00:58:01
01:03:31
01:11:44
01:44:75
02:27:81

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/24/2018
Interior
Place:
1 110
2 104
3 102
NQ 125
NQ 136
WD 142

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Luc
Karma
Zest
Royal
Trip
Mac

Event: 2018499417

Excellent -

Breed:

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Josie LeBalch
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Penny Scott-Fox
Amanda Hutchinson
Sue Cone

Sara Mattson

Qualified:

Qualified

Qualified

Qualified

NQ

NQ

AJC - Absent Judge Change

Max Time: 04:30

Time:

01:38:09
02:19:41
03:10:82

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/24/2018 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 115 Zane
2 166 Kirra
3 184 Hemi
4 153 Mattie
5 120 Poppy
NQ 177 Audrey Rose
NQ 148 Elvis
NQ 155 Figaro
NQ 175 Cali
NQ 189 Jack
NQ 121 Dash
AB 116 Phoenix
AB 158 Voncie

Event: 2018499417

Novice A

Breed:

Poodle

Belgian Tervuren
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Weimaraner

Chinese Crested
Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever

Lagotto Romagnolo

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Weimaraner

Border Collie

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:
Cynthia Smith
John Flanagan
Patty Kilgore
Karen R Hagler
Sandra Shatto
Lisa Shapiro
Linda Flanagan
Jan McAninch
John Zupancic
Lisa Runquist
Jim Axtelle
Gloria M Preciado

Julie Koblin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:12:13
00:16:12
00:19:16
00:33:37
01:10:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/24/2018
Exterior
Place:

1 147
NQ 144
NQ 141
NQ 100
NQ 105
NQ 128

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Lola
Freddie
Montana
Cole
Joey

Zoe

Event: 2018499417

Novice B

Breed:

Giant Schnauzer
Catahoula Leopard Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Cairn Terrier

Belgian Tervuren

Schipperke

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Pam Mathison
Victoria Marguleta
Judy Hansen

Anne Dove

Lynda Tjarks

Lori Brison

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 00:15:79
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/24/2018 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 135 Declan
2 122 Kina
3 144 Freddie
4 114 Gabby
5 104 Karma
6 129 Jack
7 101 Paisley
8 182 Faith
9 176 Griffin
10 126 Buster
11 112 Lexie
12 133 Rain
NQ 107 Lola
NQ 123 Bentley
AB 160 Day-Z

Event: 2018499417

Advanced -

Breed:

Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Poodle

Portuguese Water Dog
Schipperke

Cairn Terrier

Gordon Setter

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie

Cane Corso

Poodle

All American Dog

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Sue Cone

Wendy Parker
Victoria Marguleta
Doris Schlicht
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Lori Brison

Anne Dove

Ellen Bruck

John Zupancic
Camille Caspe
Sandra Shatto
Marla Cooper
Nancy Jane Smeets
Donna Hedrick

Julie Koblin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time:

00:26:09
00:29:38
00:33:41
00:38:28
00:39:09
00:47:94
00:58:13
01:18:38
01:32:07
01:34:72
02:04:18
02:25:59

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/24/2018 Trial 1 Event: 2018499417
Exterior Excellent - Judge: Ramona Audette
Place: Armband: Call Name: Breed: Handler: Qualified:
1 102 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-Fox Qualified
2 125 Royal Australian Shepherd Amanda Hutchinson Qualified
3 104 Karma Portuguese Water Dog LeeAnn Emirkhanian Qualified
NQ 136 Trip Shetland Sheepdog Sue Cone NQ
AB 142 Mac West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson Absent

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Scent Work Results

Max Tim
Time:

01:00:31
01:17:15
01:35:59

e: 03:00

Faults:

0

o O o o
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11/24/2018

Buried

Place:
1 115
2 153
3 170
4 147
5 189
6 184
7 121
8 133
9 149
10 120
11 166
NQ 177
AB 116
AB 158

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

Zane
Mattie
Luna
Lola
Jack
Hemi
Dash
Rain
Memie
Poppy
Kirra
Audrey Rose
Phoenix

Voncie

Event: 2018499417

Novice A

Breed:

Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog
Beagle

Giant Schnauzer
Lagotto Romagnolo
German Shepherd Dog
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Poodle

English Cocker Spaniel
Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner
Weimaraner

Border Collie

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:
Cynthia Smith
Karen R Hagler
Ana Zador
Pam Mathison
Lisa Runquist
Patty Kilgore
Jim Axtelle
Marla Cooper
Linda Flanagan
Sandra Shatto
John Flanagan

Lisa Shapiro

Gloria M Preciado

Julie Koblin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:07:25
00:08:31
00:09:56
00:14:40
00:19:25
00:19:71
00:27:65
00:37:03
00:37:65
01:09:65
01:31:56

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/24/2018
Buried
Place:
1 124
2 128
3 107
4 106
5 135
6 141
7 176
NQ 144

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Frankie
Zoe

Lola

Elsie
Declan
Montana
Griffin

Freddie

Event: 2018499417

Novice B Judge: Penny Scott-Fox
Breed: Handler:

Poodle Donna Hedrick
Schipperke Lori Brison

Cane Corso Nancy Jane Smeets
Cairn Terrier Anne Dove

Shetland Sheepdog Sue Cone

English Springer Spaniel Judy Hansen

Golden Retriever John Zupancic

Catahoula Leopard Dog Victoria Marguleta

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:06:09
00:06:25
00:09:65
00:10:01
00:13:84
00:19:93

01:43:09

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/24/2018 Trial 1
Buried
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 122 Kina
2 123 Bentley
3 104 Karma
4 129 Jack
5 182 Faith
6 136 Trip
7 144 Freddie
8 126 Buster
NQ 112 Lexie
AB 160 Day-Z
EX 155 Figaro

Event: 2018499417

Advanced -

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog
Poodle

Portuguese Water Dog
Schipperke

Gordon Setter
Shetland Sheepdog
Catahoula Leopard Dog
All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

Wendy Parker
Donna Hedrick
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Lori Brison

Ellen Bruck

Sue Cone

Victoria Marguleta
Camille Caspe
Sandra Shatto
Julie Koblin

Jan McAninch

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Excused

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:16:16
00:22:31
00:28:84
00:33:21
00:44:40
00:44:40
00:45:71

01:26:50

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/24/2018
Buried
Place:
1 104
2 140
NQ 101
NQ 109
NQ 125
AB 142

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Karma
Riley
Paisley
Bella
Royal
Mac

Event: 2018499417

Excellent -

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Cairn Terrier

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Shelley Stevenson
Anne Dove

Josie LeBalch
Amanda Hutchinson

Sara Mattson

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time:
01:27:65

03:08:11

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/24/2018

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

v b~ W

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
WD

Armband: Call Name:

107 Lola
189 Jack
114 Gabby
152 Gabriel
177 Audrey Rose
120 Poppy
169 Rockie
112 Lexie
133 Rain
150 Rose
151 Sean
190 Layla
115 Zane
113 Dolce
121 Dash
116 Phoenix

Event: 2018499417

Novice A

Breed:

Cane Corso

Lagotto Romagnolo
Poodle

Chinese Crested
Weimaraner

English Cocker Spaniel
Chinese Crested
English Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie

Poodle

Poodle

Cocker Spaniel

Poodle

Poodle

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:
Nancy Jane Smeets
Lisa Runquist
Doris Schlicht
Linda Flanagan
Lisa Shapiro
Sandra Shatto
Linda Flanagan
Sandra Shatto
Marla Cooper
Linda Flanagan
Linda Flanagan
Rebecca Tatum
Cynthia Smith

Doris Schlicht

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Jim Axtelle

Weimaraner

Gloria M Preciado

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

AJC - Absent Judge Change

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:10:00
00:10:06
00:25:03
00:29:65
00:23:00

Faults:

0

o O o

[N
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11/24/2018

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
1
2
3
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

135
136
144
182

Declan
Trip
Freddie

Faith

Event: 2018499417

Novice B

Breed:

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Catahoula Leopard Dog

Gordon Setter

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:
Sue Cone
Sue Cone
Victoria Marguleta

Ellen Bruck

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:10:43
00:15:03
00:19:71

Faults:

0

0
0
0
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11/24/2018

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

o 0 b~ W

NQ
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

103
109
122
125
126
102
110
176

Blaze
Bella
Kina
Royal
Buster
Zest
Luc

Griffin

Event: 2018499417

Advanced -

Breed:

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Penny Scott-Fox
Josie LeBalch
Wendy Parker
Amanda Hutchinson
Camille Caspe
Penny Scott-Fox
Josie LeBalch

John Zupancic

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:09:15
00:14:34
00:17:62
00:20:84
00:22:34
00:38:50

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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b Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/24/2018 Trial 1 Event: 2018499417
Handler Discrimination Excellent - Judge: Ramona Audette
Place: Armband: Call Name: Breed: Handler: Qualified:
1 104 Karma Portuguese Water Dog LeeAnn Emirkhanian Qualified
AB 142 Mac West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson Absent

Max Time: 03:30

Time: Faults:
01:05:94 0
0
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11/25/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 180 Cooper
2 178 Chloe Prada
3 120 Poppy
4 118 Phoebe
5 179 Wyatt
6 189 Jack
7 187 Potion
8 190 Layla
NQ 185 Nero
AB 166 Kirra
AB 158 Voncie

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Event: 2018499418

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
Weimaraner
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
All American Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
All American Dog
Cocker Spaniel
Brittany

Belgian Tervuren

Border Collie

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:
Grace Pranatio
Lisa Shapiro
Sandra Shatto
Lisa Thomas
Heather Long
Lisa Runquist
Jennifer Hsia
Rebecca Tatum
Matt Reed
John Flanagan

Julie Koblin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:04:09
00:07:03
00:07:31
00:08:75
00:09:84
00:19:56
00:26:56

00:37:25

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Page 21 of 39



®

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/25/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 129 Jack
2 111 Sophie
3 144 Freddie
4 106 Elsie
5 105 Joey
6 174 Daisy
NQ 141 Montana
AB 113 Dolce

Event: 2018499418

Novice B

Breed:

Schipperke

Flat-Coated Retriever
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Cairn Terrier

Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever
English Springer Spaniel

Poodle

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

Lori Brison
Marcella Winslow
Victoria Marguleta
Anne Dove

Lynda Tjarks
Rebecca Pike

Judy Hansen

Doris Schlicht

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:03:31
00:03:58
00:05:50
00:06:65
00:07:25
00:09:56

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/25/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 122 Kina
2 128 Zoe
3 112 Lexie
4 107 Lola
5 135 Declan
6 119 Ollie
7 182 Faith
8 144 Freddie
9 115 Zane
10 188 Lyra
11 147 Lola
12 131 Flair
13 154 Tory
14 133 Rain
NQ 100 Cole
AB 159 Lou

Event: 2018499418

Advanced -

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog
Schipperke

English Cocker Spaniel
Cane Corso

Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Gordon Setter
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Poodle

All American Dog

Giant Schnauzer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie
Cairn Terrier

All American Dog

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

Wendy Parker

Lori Brison

Sandra Shatto
Nancy Jane Smeets
Sue Cone

Lauren Jones

Ellen Bruck
Victoria Marguleta
Cynthia Smith
Jennifer Hsia

Pam Mathison
Taylor Morton
Karen R Hagler
Marla Cooper
Anne Dove

Julie Koblin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:15:40
00:19:25
00:29:03
00:29:56
00:30:87
00:37:21
00:45:40
00:47:40
00:50:93
00:54:03
01:04:31
01:08:93
00:29:03
01:36:93

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/25/2018

Container

Place:
1 108
2 110
3 104
4 186
NQ 117
NQ 164
NQ 101
AB 125
AB 142
AB 136

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

Summer
Luc

Karma
Naniloa
Latte
Mackenzie
Paisley
Royal

Mac

Trip

Event: 2018499418

Excellent -

Breed:

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Collie

Cairn Terrier

Australian Shepherd

West Highland White Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

Kim Morton

Josie LeBalch
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Dee Long

Lisa Thomas

Cindy Stratton

Anne Dove

Amanda Hutchinson
Sara Mattson

Sue Cone

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time: Faults:
00:30:28 0
00:31:31 O
00:42:93 O
01:05:50 O
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/25/2018 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 180 Cooper
2 133 Rain
3 155 Figaro
4 185 Nero
5 120 Poppy
6 118 Phoebe
NQ 189 Jack
NQ 178 Chloe Prada
NQ 179 Wyatt
AB 166 Kirra
AB 158 Voncie

Event: 2018499418

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
Border Collie
Belgian Tervuren
Brittany

English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
Weimaraner

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren

Border Collie

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:
Grace Pranatio
Marla Cooper
Jan McAninch
Matt Reed
Sandra Shatto
Lisa Thomas
Lisa Runquist
Lisa Shapiro
Heather Long
John Flanagan

Julie Koblin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:18:40
00:34:31
00:38:31
00:38:59
00:55:31
01:09:03

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/25/2018 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 111 Sophie
2 144 Freddie
3 141 Montana
4 106 Elsie
5 105 Joey
6 129 Jack
AB 113 Dolce

Event: 2018499418

Novice B

Breed:

Flat-Coated Retriever
Catahoula Leopard Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Cairn Terrier

Belgian Tervuren
Schipperke

Poodle

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

Marcella Winslow
Victoria Marguleta
Judy Hansen

Anne Dove

Lynda Tjarks

Lori Brison

Doris Schlicht

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:08:68
00:22:31
00:24:03
00:30:12
00:40:53
00:55:71

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Page 26 of 39



®

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/25/2018 Trial 1

Interior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 117 Latte
2 135 Declan
3 119 Ollie
4 122 Kina
5 188 Lyra
6 112 Lexie
7 144 Freddie
8 104 Karma
9 128 Zoe
10 186 Naniloa
11 164 Mackenzie
12 174 Daisy
NQ 107 Lola
NQ 147 Lola
NQ 101 Paisley
NQ 115 Zane
NQ 182 Faith
NQ 154 Tory
AB 159 Lou

Event: 2018499418

Advanced -

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Schipperke

All American Dog
Collie

Labrador Retriever
Cane Corso

Giant Schnauzer

Cairn Terrier

Poodle

Gordon Setter
Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

Lisa Thomas

Sue Cone

Lauren Jones
Wendy Parker
Jennifer Hsia
Sandra Shatto
Victoria Marguleta
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Lori Brison

Dee Long

Cindy Stratton
Rebecca Pike
Nancy Jane Smeets
Pam Mathison
Anne Dove

Cynthia Smith
Ellen Bruck

Karen R Hagler

Julie Koblin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:19:25
00:25:46
00:25:75
00:31:71
00:34:46
00:41:03
00:43:21
00:47:09
00:49:03
00:54:75
01:06:90
01:15:03

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Scent Work Results

11/25/2018 Trial 1 Event: 2018499418

Interior Excellent - Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Place: Armband: Call Name: Breed: Handler: Qualified:

1 131 Flair Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Taylor Morton Qualified

NQ 110 Luc Golden Retriever Josie LeBalch NQ
NQ 104 Karma Portuguese Water Dog LeeAnn Emirkhanian NQ
NQ 108 Summer Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Morton NQ
AB 136 Trip Shetland Sheepdog Sue Cone Absent
AB 125 Royal Australian Shepherd Amanda Hutchinson Absent
AB 142 Mac West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson Absent

Max Time: 04:30

Time:

00:51:43

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/25/2018
Exterior
Place:
1 189
2 180
3 115
4 178
5 120
6 118
NQ 179
NQ 185
NQ 155
AB 158
AB 166

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

Jack
Cooper
Zane

Chloe Prada
Poppy
Phoebe
Wyatt
Nero
Figaro
Voncie

Kirra

Event: 2018499418

Novice A

Breed:

Lagotto Romagnolo
All American Dog
Poodle
Weimaraner
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
All American Dog
Brittany

Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Lisa Runquist
Grace Pranatio
Cynthia Smith
Lisa Shapiro
Sandra Shatto
Lisa Thomas
Heather Long
Matt Reed
Jan McAninch
Julie Koblin

John Flanagan

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:09:57
00:16:63
00:36:09
01:07:03
01:43:38
01:18:28

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0

[N

o O o o o
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/25/2018 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 105 Joey
2 129 Jack
3 141 Montana
4 111 Sophie
5 144 Freddie
NQ 100 Cole

Event: 2018499418

Novice B

Breed:

Belgian Tervuren
Schipperke

English Springer Spaniel
Flat-Coated Retriever
Catahoula Leopard Dog

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Lynda Tjarks

Lori Brison

Judy Hansen
Marcella Winslow
Victoria Marguleta

Anne Dove

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:09:12
00:12:03
00:14:72
00:15:75
00:17:56

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/25/2018 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 119 Ollie
2 112 Lexie
3 174 Daisy
4 135 Declan
5 101 Paisley
6 147 Lola
7 164 Mackenzie
NQ 122 Kina
NQ 186 Naniloa
NQ 144 Freddie
NQ 107 Lola
NQ 128 Zoe
NQ 133 Rain
NQ 182 Faith
NQ 104 Karma
NQ 154 Tory
NQ 188 Lyra
AB 159 Lou
AB 114 Gabby

Event: 2018499418

Advanced -

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Cairn Terrier

Giant Schnauzer

Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Cane Corso
Schipperke

Border Collie

Gordon Setter
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog

Poodle

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Lauren Jones
Sandra Shatto
Rebecca Pike

Sue Cone

Anne Dove

Pam Mathison
Cindy Stratton
Wendy Parker

Dee Long

Victoria Marguleta
Nancy Jane Smeets
Lori Brison

Marla Cooper
Ellen Bruck
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Karen R Hagler
Jennifer Hsia

Julie Koblin

Doris Schlicht

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:31:79
00:35:62
00:40:09
00:57:81
00:58:72
02:06:34

02:18:00

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/25/2018
Exterior
Place:
1 102
2 117
3 131
4 104
5 108
NQ 110
AB 125
AB 136
WD 142

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Zest
Latte
Flair
Karma
Summer
Luc
Royal
Trip

Mac

Event: 2018499418

Excellent -

Breed:

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Portuguese Water Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Penny Scott-Fox
Lisa Thomas

Taylor Morton
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Kim Morton

Josie LeBalch
Amanda Hutchinson
Sue Cone

Sara Mattson

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent
Absent

AJC - Absent Judge Change

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:45:08
01:03:87
01:16:34
01:32:75
00:40:87

Faults:

0

= O O O

o O o o
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/25/2018 Trial 1
Buried
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 180 Cooper
2 187 Potion
3 154 Tory
4 120 Poppy
5 178 Chloe Prada
6 147 Lola
7 133 Rain
8 179 Wyatt
9 118 Phoebe
10 185 Nero
NQ 189 Jack
AB 158 Voncie
AB 166 Kirra

Event: 2018499418

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog

All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Weimaraner

Giant Schnauzer
Border Collie

All American Dog

All American Dog
Brittany

Lagotto Romagnolo
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:
Grace Pranatio
Jennifer Hsia
Karen R Hagler
Sandra Shatto
Lisa Shapiro
Pam Mathison
Marla Cooper
Heather Long
Lisa Thomas
Matt Reed

Lisa Runquist
Julie Koblin

John Flanagan

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:06:13
00:07:19
00:08:66
00:10:41
00:12:31
00:15:90
00:20:03
00:21:91
00:31:57
00:43:44

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

11/25/2018 Trial 1
Buried
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 129 Jack
2 111 Sophie
3 144 Freddie
4 106 Elsie
5 107 Lola
6 141 Montana

Event: 2018499418

Novice B

Breed:

Schipperke

Flat-Coated Retriever
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Cairn Terrier

Cane Corso

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Lori Brison
Marcella Winslow
Victoria Marguleta
Anne Dove

Nancy Jane Smeets

Judy Hansen

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:08:16
00:10:16
00:11:44
00:13:81
00:14:16
00:32:57

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/25/2018

Buried

Place:
1 117
2 119
3 135
4 128
5 188
6 144
7 131
8 174
9 104
10 112
NQ 155
NQ 182
NQ 122
NQ 115
AB 159
AB 102

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Latte
Ollie
Declan
Zoe
Lyra
Freddie
Flair
Daisy
Karma
Lexie
Figaro
Faith
Kina
Zane
Lou

Zest

Event: 2018499418

Advanced -

Breed:

Labrador Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

Shetland Sheepdog
Schipperke

All American Dog

Catahoula Leopard Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Labrador Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

English Cocker Spaniel
Belgian Tervuren

Gordon Setter

Portuguese Water Dog

Poodle

All American Dog

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Lisa Thomas
Lauren Jones

Sue Cone

Lori Brison
Jennifer Hsia
Victoria Marguleta
Taylor Morton
Rebecca Pike
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Sandra Shatto

Jan McAninch
Ellen Bruck
Wendy Parker
Cynthia Smith

Julie Koblin

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-Fox

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:14:72
00:17:00
00:25:19
00:32:34
00:33:41
00:42:66
00:53:94
00:54:00
03:00:00
03:00:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

[y

o O o o o o
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11/25/2018
Buried
Place:
1 109
2 104
3 186
NQ 103
NQ 101
NQ 164
AB 136
AB 142
AB 125
EX 108

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

Bella
Karma
Naniloa
Blaze
Paisley
Mackenzie
Trip

Mac

Royal

Summer

Event: 2018499418

Excellent - Judge: Ramona Audette
Breed: Handler:

Golden Retriever Josie LeBalch

Portuguese Water Dog LeeAnn Emirkhanian

All American Dog Dee Long

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-Fox

Cairn Terrier Anne Dove
Collie Cindy Stratton
Shetland Sheepdog Sue Cone

West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson
Australian Shepherd Amanda Hutchinson

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Morton

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Excused

Max Time: 04:00

Time: Faults:
01:21:19 0
01:22:63 O
01:30:09 O
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/25/2018

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
1
2
3

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

179
189
178
190
115
180
107
112
120
133
118

Wyatt

Jack

Chloe Prada
Layla

Zane
Cooper

Lola

Lexie

Poppy

Rain

Phoebe

Event: 2018499418

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo
Weimaraner

Cocker Spaniel

Poodle

All American Dog
Cane Corso

English Cocker Spaniel
English Cocker Spaniel
Border Collie

All American Dog

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:
Heather Long
Lisa Runquist
Lisa Shapiro
Rebecca Tatum
Cynthia Smith
Grace Pranatio
Nancy Jane Smeets
Sandra Shatto
Sandra Shatto
Marla Cooper

Lisa Thomas

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:04:03
00:13:84
00:19:40

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
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11/25/2018

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
1
2
3
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

131
144
111

182

Flair
Freddie
Sophie

Faith

Event: 2018499418

Novice B

Breed:

Judge: Penny Scott-Fox

Handler:

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Taylor Morton

Catahoula Leopard Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever

Gordon Setter

Victoria Marguleta
Marcella Winslow

Ellen Bruck

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:20:87
00:21:60
00:31:84

Faults:

0

0
0
0
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11/25/2018

Scent Work Results

So Cal Portuguese Water Dog Club

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

N o o o bW

NQ
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

103
119
102
164
108
122
117
186
125
109

Blaze

Ollie

Zest
Mackenzie
Summer
Kina

Latte
Naniloa
Royal

Bella

Event: 2018499418

Advanced -

Breed:

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Portuguese Water Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Judge: Ramona Audette

Handler:

Penny Scott-Fox
Lauren Jones

Penny Scott-Fox
Cindy Stratton

Kim Morton

Wendy Parker

Lisa Thomas

Dee Long

Amanda Hutchinson

Josie LeBalch

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time:

00:12:53
00:15:44
00:18:41
00:29:68
00:33:47
00:37:97

00:41:57

Faults:

o O O O o o o o o o
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